AKFAST, HEIBOS) the sudden return of
shareholder returns is a risk

• Overall investment remains in contraction mode,
which is a medium-term positive for supply

• There are outliers (e.g. LIFP, LOGICR) and we expect
more names to start adding to their pipelines in 2025

• Some companies have looked to the equity market
to fund growth:  SGROLN, CPTNV, MRLSM, NEPSJ

7

Shareholder Returns

Pinching Pennies: Companies that are Ready to Spend Again

Investment

8Source: CreditSights, Company Reports, Bloomberg,
Note: Above visual based on data from Vonovia’s 2023 annual report

8

Valuation Sensitivity Visual:  Change in Value for Vononia’s German Residential Portfolio

ICR Sensitivity Visual:  Flexing Logicor’s EBITDA Growth

Getting Fit: All About Growth – Why do we care?

0.7%
1.6% 2.0% 2.4%

4.8%

9.1% 9.0%

-0.7%
-1.8% -2.0% -2.4%

-4.9%

-7.8% -7.6%-10.0%
-8.0%
-6.0%
-4.0%
-2.0%
0.0%
2.0%
4.0%
6.0%
8.0%

10.0%

-10%/10% -1%/1% -10%/10% 2%/-2% -0.5%/+0.5% points 0.2%/-0.2% points -0.25%/+0.25% points

Management costs Stabilized vacancy rate Maintenance costs Market Rent Cost increase/inflation Market rent increase Discount & Cap rate total

1H24 Annualized YE24 YE25 YE26 YE27 YE28 YE29

Refinancing Rate 4.50% 3.75% 3.50% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

EBITDA YoY Strong Growth 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%

ICR 4.35 3.71 3.63 3.28 3.18 3.44 3.65

EBITDA YoY Low/No Growth 2.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0%

ICR 4.35 3.68 3.45 3.01 2.85 3.03 3.15

Assumptions in red. We assume yearly maturities are refinanced, so overall gross senior debt is unchanged.

9Source: IMF WEOD - October 2024,  CreditSights, Company Reports   * 2023 figure is an estimate
Note: RHS chart Includes CS assumptions/estimates; some data refers to 1H and some to 9M depending on data availability; some figures refer to lfl NRI.

9

Inflation in Focus - Average Consumer Prices YoY

Getting Fit: The Outlook is for Slower Growth in 2025

Like-for-like Rental Income Growth Trends

3.9
3.3 3.2

3.0 2.8 2.6 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.1

1.8
1.3 1.2

4.5

2.4 2.3 2.5
1.9 2.1 2.0 2.0 1.6